17 lakhs shall carry interest of 18% which shall be payable by the Opposite
Party Insurance Company from 1-12-97 till actual payment. We further award cost of
Rs. 20,000/- to the complainant. Accordingly, we pass the following order :

ORDER

17. The complainant to recover (i) Rs. 17,00,000/- (Rs. Seventeen lakhs) with 18%
interest thereon from 1-12-97 till actual payment plus

(ii) Cost of Rs. 20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand) from the Opposite party Insurance
Company.

18. Complaint allowed.